RESOLUTION NO. 77-160

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on March 22, 1977, pursuant to Section 129.06(2)(d) that the attached budget amendment be approved.

This budget amendment was necessitated due to the fact that Federal Grant monies for the purpose of building a Police Administration Building and Jail was received from a source not anticipated in the original 1976-77 Budget.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of March, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY Jehr Fr. Comstions fr. AS ITS CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

FUND.

FEDERAL GRANT POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING & JAIL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 19.77.

A/C No.	Use account numbers and classifications issued by State Comptroller	
1341	TAXES Mills on assessed valuation of \$.	
1299	Federal Grant Police Administration Building & Jail	1,250,000.0
1981	Budgeted Transfer from the Caiptal Project Courthouse & Jail Pjt.	100,000.0
•		
· ·		
		,
· · · ·		**************************************
TOTAL FO	TIMATED RECEIPTS	1,350,000.0
LESS 5%	IIMATED RECEIPTS	4,000,000.0
	TIMATED RECEIPTS	
	S TO BE BROUGHT FORWARD: CASH	
	LIQUID INVESTMENTS (COST)	
	TRANSFERS	
	THATEN DECEMES AND DALANCES	1 250 000 0

44.5								
/ * * * 11	T	T	77		77	erri .	**	Ł
Millage	Levied	Last	rear	 	Estimated	I his	Year	ŧ

NASSAU COUNTY

Account Number	Classification	1
2101-341	B.C.C. Police Administration Building & Jail Contractual Services	70 000 00
2101-401	B.C.C. Police Administration Building & Jail - Building	70,000.00
2101-402	B.C.C. Police Administration Building & Jail - Equipment	,042,935.00
2101-403	B.C.C. Police Administration Building & Jail - Equipment B.C.C. Police Administration Building & Jail - Land	65,000.00
2201 703	B.C.C. TOTICE Administration building & Jail - Land	100,000.00
	,	
*		
·		
<u> </u>		
	,	
	1	
,		

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		*
		1
		Marin on the control of the control
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· .		
		,
		Annual
	·	
·		
-		
		·
		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
		and the second s
OTAL APPROPRI	ATIONS	1,277,935.00
ESERVE FOR CO		72,065.00
100000		
		, n-1
9990799	RESERVE FOR CASH BALANCE TO BE CARRIED FORWARD	
77701777	WHORKAR LOW OUGH DUTWINGS TO DE CUMITED LOWMEND	. * /* -
TOTAL BUDGET		1,350,000.00

This is a true and correct copy of the Budget as adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County on

CLERK CIRCUIT COURT

John K Camstrong Sr. CHAIRMAN